

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir Social Welfare Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:- Deputation of Officials in the Office of Sh. Suraj Singh, Government Advocate, J&K High Court Jammu.

Government Order No. 145JK (SWD) of 2022 Dated. 22-08-2022

In the interest of Administration the following Officials are ordered to assist Sh.Suraj Singh, Ld. Government Advocate J&K High Court Jammu in Court cases and for filing the objection/(SOF)s in the cases pertaining to Social Welfare Department:-

S.N	o.Name & Designation	Department	Name of days
01	Ms. Juhi Wattal, Legal cum Probationary, officer	District Child Protection unit Jammu.	Monday-Tuesday
02	Mrs. Suguna Gupta, Supervisor	Directorate of Mission Poshan Abiyan	Wednesday-Thursday
03	Ms. Gurmeet Kour, Jr. Assistant	Directorate of Social Welfare Jammu	Friday-Saturday

The officials would attend all the matters pertaining to Social Welfare Department irrespective of the Directorate/office involved and communicate to the concerned office immediately. All important matters shall be brought to the notice of Administrative Department.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/(Sheetal Nanda)IAS
Commissioner Secretary to the Government
Social Welfare Department

No. SWD-Grev/74/2022

Dated: - 2208-2022

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director, General Social Welfare Jammu for information & necessary action.
- 2. Mission Director, Poshan Abiyan, J&K for information and necessary action.
- 3. Mission Director, Vatsalya, J&K for information and necessary action.
- 4.Sh. Suraj Singh, Ld. Government Advocate J&K High Court Jammu.
- 5.Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Social Welfare Department for information.
- 6.Government Order file/Stock file.
- 7.Incharge website.

(Gulam Qadir) >> \&

Under Secretary to the Government,

Social Welfare Department